
 Menü    H.Schüssel   05.05.03    
  

Bezirksliga 2b 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10   PU   BR    

1. SG Büchenbach/Roth  5½ 4 5 6 7 5 4½ 5½ 6 25 48.5 Auf 

2. SK Schwabach 07 2.  2½  6 7 6½ 6½ 4½ 4½ 6 5½ 24 49.0   

3. SC Heideck/HIP  4 2  2 4 3½ 4 6 5½ 5½ 12 36.5   

4. SC Heilsbronn  3 1 6  4 3 4 3½ 5 5 11 34.5   

5. TSV Cadolzburg  2 1½ 4 4  5½ 3½ 3½ 4½ 6 11 34.5   

6. SC Treuchtlingen  1 1½ 4½ 5 2½  4 3 4½ 4 11 30.0   

7. SC Noris-Tarrasch 4. 3 3½ 4 4 4½ 4  5 4 3 10 35.0   

8. SC Bad Windsheim  3½ 3½ 2 4½ 4½ 5 3  3 4 10 33.0 Ab 

9. SC Ansbach  2½ 2 2½ 3 3½ 3½ 4 5  4½ 7 30.5 Ab 

10. Zabo-Eintracht Nbg.  2 2½ 2½ 3 2 4 5 4 3½  5 28.5 Ab 
 

  

Ergebnisse der Runde 9 vom 04.05.03  
SC Treuchtlingen  3: 5 SC Bad Windsheim  1734: 1858 Ø 
1  Diehl,Achim    ½: ½ Stoeßel,Horst    1 1925: 2053 
2  Stadelbauer,Thomas    0: 1 Kaiser,Harald    2 1836: 1925 
3  Schmoll,Thomas    0: 1 Kaiser,Hans    3 1828: 1803 
4  Stadler,Franz    -: + Müller,Norbert    4 1776: 2039 
6  Mittermeier,Robert    ½: ½ Auth,Bernhard    6 1768: 1843 
7  Schuster,Alfred    1: 0 Lang,Christoph    7 1602: 1736 
8  Dervishaj,Ramiz    0: 1 Dehm,Tobias    8 1552: 1737 
9  Grimm,Elisabeth (1)   1: 0 Espert,Wolfgang (4)   9 1587: 1731 

  
SC Heilsbronn  4  : 4 TSV Cadolzburg  1834: 1854Ø 

1  Münster,Manfred    ½ : ½ Rausch,Wolfgang    1 1999: 2167 
2  Lunz,Dieter    ½ : ½ Strobel,Norbert    2 1961: 2031 
3  Horneber,Thomas    ½ : ½ Trümpelmann,Jochen    3 1927: 2004 
4  Heinz,Manfred    ½ : ½ Hörmann,Gunther    4 1760: 2089 
5  Röschinger,Udo    ½ : ½ Zwingel,Stephan    6 1946: 1899 
7  Frank,Werner    ½ : ½ Kollitz,Carsten    8 1842: 1481 
8  Rümler,Stefan    ½ : ½ Körber,Georg (1)   13 1597: 1605 

11  Rammig,Claus (3)   ½ : ½ Jesenek,Leopold (1)   18 1643: 1555 
  

SG Büchenbach/Roth  5½: 2½ SC Ansbach  1931: 1781Ø 
1  Herning,Jens    ½: ½ Petrasch,Klaus    1 1955: 1979 
2  Adler,Herbert    1: 0 Witt,Alfred    2 1929: 1881 
3  Häckler,Daniel    0: 1 Reizine,Viatcheslav    3 1978: 1862 
4  Braun,Robert    1: 0 Kiefer,Johannes    4 1980: 1784 
5  Müller,Maximilian    ½: ½ Kiefer,Herbert    6 1857: 1760 
6  Vasilache,Catalin    ½: ½ Weinert,Arno (2)   9 1919: 1703 
8  Kittsteiner,Peter    1: 0 Köpplinger,Günter (6)   10 1826: 1678 

10  Kirch,Dietmar (4)   1: 0 Nitsche,Erwin (1)   14 2001: 1601 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zabo-Eintracht Nbg.  2½: 5½ SC Heideck/HIP  1750: 1 916Ø 



1  Wittmann,Paul    ½: ½ Dauscher,Ulrich    1 2024: 2129 
4  Ziegler,Peter    1: 0 Fink,Martin    2 1784: 1869 
5  Behlert,Stefan    0: 1 Kirchner,Norbert jr.    3 1821: 2064 
6  Schmid,Stefan    0: 1 Platz,Stephan    4 1741: 1862 
8  Winterfeldt,Steffen    0: 1 Reichmann,Ulrich    5 1647: 1906 

11  Kulbacki,Pawel (5)   -: + Korth,Manfred    6  : 1838 
12  Zabarska,Natalia (7)   0: 1 Strnad,Alfred    8 1634: 1844 
14  Gottsmann,Helmut (2)   1: 0 Ruderer,Thomas (9)   9 1596: 1816 

  
SK Schwabach 07 2.  4½: 3½ SC Noris-Tarrasch 4. 199 6: 1783Ø 

1  Veh-Hölzlein,Michael [1]   ½: ½ Süß,Helmut    2 2061: 1897 
2  Dietrich,Jochen [1]   ½: ½ Lutzky,Manfred    4 2000: 1833 
3  Gunkel,Christian [2]   ½: ½ Kelm,Klaus    5 2031: 1873 
4  Greul,Hans    ½: ½ Zippel,Harald    6 2046: 1780 
5  Pröschel,Gerhard    ½: ½ Zabarskij,Oleg    8 2006: 1823 
8  Hetzner,Helmut    +: - Meier,Karl (1)   11 2071: 1916 
9  Greul,Michael (6)   ½: ½ Keller,Gerhard (4)   14 1909: 1690 

10  Reuter,Roland (6)   ½: ½ Thoma,Dirk (2)   18 1845: 1455 
  

TOP 20  

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.  

10.  

03 Gunkel,Christian  
02 Adler,Herbert  
03 Kirchner,Norbert jr. 
04 Müller,Norbert  
05 Röschinger,Udo  
05 Pröschel,Gerhard  
06 Vasilache,Catalin  
08 Hetzner,Helmut  
01 Wittmann,Paul  
04 Braun,Robert  

SKSC2 
Bü/Rh 
Heide 
BadWi 
Heils 
SKSC2 
Bü/Rh 
SKSC2 
ZaboE 
Bü/Rh 

7.5a9 
6.5a9 
6.5a9 
6.5a8 
6.5a9 
6.5a9 
6.5a8 
6.5a8 
6.0a9 
6.0a9  

11.  
12.  
13.  
14.  
15.  
16.  
17.  
18.  
19.  
20.  

05 Müller,Maximilian  
07 Frank,Werner  
02 Dietrich,Jochen  
03 Reizine,Viatcheslav 
04 Hörmann,Gunther  
05 Reichmann,Ulrich  
08 Dervishaj,Ramiz  
10 Reuter,Roland  
01 Herning,Jens  
03 Häckler,Daniel  

Bü/Rh 
Heils 
SKSC2 
Ansba 
Cadol 
Heide 
Treuc 
SKSC2 
Bü/Rh 
Bü/Rh 

6.0a8 
6.0a9 
5.5a9 
5.5a9 
5.5a8 
5.5a9 
5.5a9 
5.5a6 
5.0a8 
5.0a9  

 


